TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smiths Detection Inc.		07/27/2012	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smiths Medical ASD, Inc.	
Street Address:	1265 Grey Fox Road	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2914724	ENOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson, et al.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11110.0002 - ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson
Signature:	/julia anne matheson/
Date:	12/18/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to Smiths Medical ASD Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment to Smiths Medical ASD Inc#page2.tif

__OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Smiths Detection Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Nevada,

with a primary location at 2202 Lakeside Blvd Edgewood, MD 21040

Assignee: Smiths Medical ASD, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the state of

Delaware, with locations at 1265 Grey Fox Road, St. Paul, MN 55122 and 160

Weymouth Street, Rockland, MA 02370, United States of America

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor hereby assigns to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registration 2914724 and any rights Assignor may have in the trademarks Cyranose and eNose in any country ("The Trademark Rights").

Assignor makes no warranty with respect to the validity or enforceability of any of The Trademark Rights or with respect to the infringement or lack thereof of any of The Trademark Rights by a third party or whether practice of the inventions claimed in The Trademark Rights would cause infringement of the intellectual property of a third party.

Date: 27 July 2012

ASSIGNOR:

Smiths Detection Inc. a Nevada Corporation

By:

Name: Salvador Cipres

Title: Director, Smiths Detection Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0430

ACCEPTANCE:

The undersigned, Smiths Medical ASD, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby declares that it has accepted the foregoing assignment.

SIGNED AND SEALED this a viday of August , 2012.

ASSIGNEE:

Smiths Medical ASD, Inc. a Delaware Corporation

By: 12 1/13

Name: Stephen W. Buckingham
Title: Patont Attorney

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0431 **RECORDED: 12/18/2012**